
Annexure- 7
List of Operational creditors (Government dues)

(Amount in INR)

Department
Governmen

t

Identi
ficati

on 
No.

Date of 
receipt

Amount 
claimed

Amount of 
claims 

admitted
Nature 
of claim

Amount 
covered by 

security 
interest

Amount 
covered 

by 
guarantee

Whether 
related 
party?

% of 
voting 
share 

in CoC

1
Commissioner of Commercial Taxes, 
Government of West Bengal

Government
 of India 1 24-Dec-19 17,64,53,631.00   34,27,396.00        

Government
 dues None None No Nil None None 17,30,26,235.00   None

2
Employees State Insurance 
Corporation

Government
 of India 2 01-Jan-20 1,79,95,913.00     1,79,95,913.00     

Government
 dues None None No Nil None None -                        None

3

Government of India
Office of the Deputy Commissioner 
of Central Tax,
Bishnupur Division, Kolkata South, 
CGST & CX Commissionerate Government

 of India 3 13-Jan-20 10,18,47,786.00   10,18,47,786.00   
Government

 dues None None No Nil None None -                        None

4

Employees Provident Fund 
Organisation, Regional Office, 
Kolkata

Government
 of India 4 06-Mar-20 7,33,12,774.00     7,33,12,774.00     

Government
 dues None None No Nil None None -                        None

Grand Total 36,96,10,104.00   19,65,83,869.00   17,30,26,235.00   

Name of the Corporate Debtor- Gontermann-Peipers (India) Limited
Date of commencement of CIRP- 11th December 2019
List of creditors as on- 30th September 2020

Remarks, 
if any

Sl. 
No.

Details of claims receivedDetails of Claimant Details of claim admitted
Amount 

of 
contingent 

claims

Amount 
of any 

mutual dues, 
that may
 be set off

Amount 
of claims 

not 
admitted

Amount 
of claims 

under 
verification


